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How the NSW government should make disability 
inclusion happen 

People with intellectual disability have the right 

to be part of the community like everyone else. 

The law says the Government should try to 

make sure people with intellectual disability 

• Are treated like everyone else 

• Can have jobs like everyone else 

• Can use Government services 

• Can understand Government information. 
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Australian 
Disability 
Strategy The Australian Government wrote the 

Australian Disability Strategy. 

The Australian Disability Strategy says 

what the Government wants to do to make life 

better for people with disability. 

The NSW Government said yes to all the 

things in the Australian Disability Strategy. 

This means they said yes to disability 
inclusion. 

Disability inclusion means people with 

disability are part of things like everyone else. 
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How are things now 

Right now the Department of Communities 
and Justice looks after disability inclusion. 

They are called DCJ for short. 

DCJ is a part of the NSW Government. 

They are only 1 part of the NSW Government. 

They can not tell other parts of the NSW 

Government what to do. 
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What needs to happen 

We want a different part of the NSW 

Government to do the actions for 

disability inclusion. 

We think it should be the job of the 

Department of Premier and Cabinet. 

They are called DPC for short. 

The DPC works on big changes for the 

Government. 

They work on things that are important to all 

parts of the NSW Government. 
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DPC has more power to get things done for 

people with disability. 

They work closer together with the NSW 

Government to make big changes. 

We think DPC can make disability inclusion 

happen in NSW. 
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